Anekant Education Society's

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Baramati

(Autonomous)

MoU Activity Report

Department of Commerce Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Baramati (Autonomous) in collaboration with Somani Group of Industries, Baramati

Details of Activity

Date of Activity:01 jan to 30 March 2020

Title of Activity: **OJT**

Academic Year..2019-20

Number of Beneficiaries/Participants:6

Name of Collaborative Agency: Somani Group of Industries, Baramati

SOMANI GROUP, Baramati

Authorized Signatory& Stamp



Dr. Chandrashekhar Murumkar
Principal

*Enclosure: Activity Report

Anekant Education Society's Tuliaram Chaturchand College of Arts Science and Commerce, Baramati Empowered Autonomous

Department of Commerce

Date:18/12/2019

Notice

On-the-Job Training Program with Somani Group of Industries, Baramati "On-the-Job Training Opportunity in Accounting and Marketing"

Dear Students of Department of Commerce,

We are pleased to inform you that Somani Group of Industries, Baramati, is organizing a oneweek on-the-job training program in their industries in Baramati. This program is open to interested students in the fields of Accounting and Marketing.

The training program will take place from 1:30 PM onwards and will provide you with handson experience in a real-world industry setting. This is a great opportunity to gain practical skills and knowledge in your chosen field.

This on-the-job training program is being organized under the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between T C College, Baramati, and Somani Group of Industries, Baramati. The list of selected students for this program is attached herewith.

Interested students are requested to contact:

Dr. M.R. Badve

BARAMAT

Co-ordinator

Dr. Salve M. R.

HOD, Commerce

Prin. Dr. Murumkar C. V.

Principal

SOMANI GROUP, Baramati

Authorized Signatory& Stamp

Anekant Education Society's

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati Department of Commerce

Name of the Student	Roll No.	Class	Section
	12916	DIL	Account
The state of the s	7607	SYBCom	Account
	7317	FYBCom	Account
	7786	SYBCom	Marketing
	7296	FYBCom	Marketing
	8064	SYBCom	Marketing
	Name of the Student Jadhav Dhiraj Yashwant Shirsat Vishal Popat Nikam Dnyneshwar Ashok Bandgar Dhanshree Visnu Sing Shipra Ramnwayan Shendage Dadasaheb Ramchandra	Jadhav Dhiraj Yashwant 12916 Shirsat Vishal Popat 7607 Nikam Dnyneshwar Ashok 7317 Bandgar Dhanshree Visnu 7786 Sing Shipra Ramnwayan 7296	Name of the StudentRoll 10.Jadhav Dhiraj Yashwant12916DTLShirsat Vishal Popat7607SYBComNikam Dnyneshwar Ashok7317FYBComBandgar Dhanshree Visnu7786SYBComSing Shipra Ramnwayan7296FYBCom

TOPESCACE Dr. Megha Badve

seer /

BARAMATI COLLAND COLLA

SOMANI GROUP, Baramati

Authorized Signatory& Stamp

Anckant Education Society's Tulajaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Commerce Baramati (Autonomous)

Department of Commerce

A Report of Guest Lecture

07/01/2020

Duration - 06/01/2020

Place - Auditorium

Target Students- T.Y. B.Com., DTL,M. Com.

Guest lecture of Mrs. Diksha Somani, (C.A.) Director, 'Somani Group of Industries, Baramati' was organised on 06/01/2020, for T.Y.B.Com., DTL, M. Com. students. The Subject of Guest Lecture was 'Be Employer/Employable'.

Total 136 students actively participate in the program. The students asked several questions and were happy to satisfy their queries. Many students gave us comment on lecture such as this lecture is really helpful for them, the content is beneficial to understand the subject.

Dr. Megha R. Badve

Organizer

Dr. Mahendra R. Salve

HOD, Commerce

SOMANI GROUP, Baramati

Authorized Signatory& Stamp

* PUNE *

VARANTA S



CERTIFICATE

On-the-Job Training

Jadhav Dhiraj Yashwant

Somani Group of Industrie Baramati

This is to certify that the student has successfully completed an internship program in Marketing at Somani Group of Industries, Baramati, from 01.01.2020 to 31.03.2020.

31.01.2020

DATE

Diksha Somani

SIGNATURE